
The Corporation of the Town of New Tecumseth  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

List of Uncertified Nominations 
 

As of: September 12th, 2014 at 2:00pm. 
 

 
Name 

 
Address 

 
Phone/Email 

 
Date Filed 

Mayor 
 

Rick Milne 
142 Tupper Street East, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1E8 

 

705-435-6857 
rickmilne4mayor@gmail.com 

 
January 2, 2014 

 
Bob Marrs 

56 Hutchinson Drive, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1M2 

 

705-435-9608 
marrsb@hotmail.ca 

 
March 21, 2014 

 
Damon Corbet 

  

705-333-2245 
corbet308@yahoo.ca 

September 12, 
2014 

 
Kevin Kemp 370 Nelson Street East 

Alliston, ON 
705-434-0096 

kevinkemp.barrister@gmail.com 
September 12, 

2014 

Deputy Mayor 
 

Jamie Smith 
85 Albert Street West, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1H2 

 

705-435-4876 
sapidity@sympatico.ca 

 
January 2, 2014 

 
Glen O’Leary 

99 Hutchinson Drive, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1M4 

 

705-434-8269 
glenoleary@rogers.com 

 
January 6, 2014 
 

 
Peter Barbati 

2770 Tottenham Road 
Beeton, ON 
L0G 1A0 

 

416-268-6020 
pbarbati@trebnet.com 

 

August 29, 2014 

 

Councillor 
Ward 1 

 
Wayne Noye 

10 Fletcher Crescent, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1M1 

 

705-435-5540 
wdnoye@bell.net 

 

January 10, 2014 

Fabio Lamanna 
20 Wallace Street 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 2G5 

 

647-638-4765 
705-434-4765 

flamanna4ward1@gmail.com 

 

July 17, 2014 

Marc Biss 
6500 13th Line 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1V4 

905-729-2918 
Biss4council@gmail.com 

August 5, 2014 

Glen Ackerman 
181 Bowerman Blvd. 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1N9 

705-321-4428 
glen_ackerman@rogers.com 

August 13, 2014 
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Ward 2 
 

Laurie Mortimer 
52 Morrison Avenue, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 0H5 

 

705-434-4565 
homeseller@lauriemortimer.com 

 
March 26, 2014 

 
Gordon McInnes 

202-203 Nelson Street West, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1H5 

 

705-434-0730 
g.mcinnes@rogers.com 

 
March 28, 2014 

 
Michael Beattie 6687 13th  Line RR#4, 

Alliston, ON 
705-717-8460 

michaelkbeattie@hotmail.com 
 

May 23, 2014 

Frank Rogers 
67 Ruthven Cres 
Alliston, ON  
L9R 0A5 

705-435-9558 
frogers@bell.net 

September  12, 
2014 

Ward 3 
 

Cam Simone 
371 Nelson Street East, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1X6 

 
416-888-1362 

camsimone@hotmail.com 

 
April 7, 2014 

J.J. Paul Whiteside 
5 Albert Street East, 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1J4 

705-435-4828 
pmwhite@csolve.net June 17, 2014 

Paul Foster  
232 Albert Street East 
Alliston, ON 
L9R 1G4 

705-434-9230 
paul.foster@sympatico.ca August 25, 2014 

Ward 4 

Fran Sainsbury 
17 Green Briar Road, 
Alliston, ON. 
L9R 1R6 

705-250-0197 
franscampaign2014@gmail.com July 16, 2014 

Rob Katzman 
7 Mason Drive 
New Tecumseth, ON 
L9R 0L7 

705-434-9704 
robkatzman4ward4@gmail.com July 17, 2014 

Ward 5 
 

Donna Jebb 
4853 15th Line, RR #5, 
Cookstown, ON 
L0L 1L0 

705-458-9072 
donnajebb@gmail.com 

 
January 29, 

2014 

 
Frank Forrest 

7190 9th Line 
Beeton, ON 
L0G 1A0 

905-729-8978 
frank.forest@gmail.com 

 
September 12, 

2014 
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Ward 6 

Terry Garvin 
4 Willow Drive, 
Beeton, ON 
L0G 1A0 

416-617-3656 
TJGarvin@outlook.com June 30, 2014 

Richard Norcross 
37 Coburn Crescent, 
Beeton, ON 
L0G 1A0 
 

905-729-0684 August 22, 2014 

Doug Kowalinski 
46 Julia Drive 
Beeton, ON 
L0G 1A0 

416-708-4001 
bdande@sympatico.ca 

September 12, 
2014 

Ward 7 

Shira Harrison McIntyre 
2157 Adjala/New Tecumseth 
Townline, 
Tottenham, ON 
L0G 1W0 

905-936-6764 
info@shiraward7.ca June 24, 2014 

Jess Prothero 
8708 Highway #9, 
Tottenham, ON 
L0G 1W0 

705-890-2274 
jessprothero@gmail.com August 1, 2014 

Guy Bonney 
7181 3rd Line 
Tottenham, ON 
L0G 1W0 

905-936-4994 
bonney.guy@bell.net Sept. 9, 2014 

Glen Wiley 
1770 20th Sideroad 
Tottenham, ON 
L0G 1W0 

905-939-2031 
gandswiley@hotmail.com Sept. 10, 2014 

Ward 8 
 

Chris Ross 
78 McKnight Crescent, 
Tottenham, ON 
L0G 1W0 

 
647-226-4335 

chris.ross1@sympatico.ca 

 
March 21, 2014 

Bo Niederhuber 
6984 6th Line, 
Tottenham, ON 
L0G 1W0 

416-931-5697 
rcico@hotmail.ca 

June 27, 2014 
 

James Douglas Stone 
122 Queen Street South 
Tottenham, ON 
L0G 1W0 

Business 905-936-4241 
Residence 905-936-4906 

stoneautomotive@bellnet.ca 
Sept. 5, 2014 
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School Board Trustees 
Simcoe County District School Board 

 
Donna Da Silva 

4 Milligan Street 
Bradford, ON 
L3Z 0A3 

905-252-8882  
donnapositive@gmail.com 

 

 
February 6, 

 2014 

 
Nicholas Sopuch 

49 Golfview Blvd. 
Bradford, ON  
L3Z 2A6 

905-806-5311 
nicholas.sopuch@mail.utoronto.ca July 4, 2014 

Wayne Briggs 
5159 2nd line 
New Tecumseth, ON 
L0G 1T0 

416-587-8324 
Briggs4Trustee@brigz.com July 4, 2014 

Simcoe Muskoka Catholic District School Board 
 

Clayton Ferguson 
9 Julie Street, 
Angus, ON 
L0M 1B3 

 
705-424-3459 

clayton.ferguson@gmail.com 

 
January 27, 

2014 

Janice Hutchison 
7 Hopper Court, 
Tottenham, ON 
L0G 1W0 

 

 
June 16, 2014 

Conseil scolaire Viamonde – secteur 5 
 

Guy Belcourt 
1 Therrien Court, 
Penetanguishene, ON 
L9M 1P7 

 
705-549-3877 

guybelcourt@yahoo.ca 

 
May 12, 2014 

Eric R. Lapointe 
37 Hemmingway Crescent 
Barrie  
L4N 5G2 

705-241-8909 
ericlapointe@yahoo.com 

September 11, 
2014 

Conseil scolaire de district catholique Centre-Sud (#64) Region of Simcoe-Muskoka 

Donald Blais 

86 Scanlan Avenue 
P.O. Box 425 
Bradford, ON 
L3Z 2A9 

donaldjblais@bell.net July 25, 2014 

Kyna Sivret  ksivret@hotmail.com September 12, 
2014 
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